Docket No.: RDID01059US 01-28-2003 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) Patent and Trademark Office P08A/REV03 102349204 Tab settings → → To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1-23-03 Roche Diagnostics GmbH Name: Roche Diagnostics Corporation Address: 9115 Hague Road ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name City: Indianapolis State/Prov.: IN Other Country: USA ZIP: 46250-0457 Execution Date: October 17, 2002 Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ⊠ No 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s) 10/192,826 July 9, 2002 Additional numbers ☐ Yes ☒ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Brent A. Harris 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Registration No. 39,215 ☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Address: Roche Diagnostics Corporation Authorized to be charged to deposit account 9115 Hague Road, Bldg D 8. Deposit account number: P.O. Box 50457 City: Indianapolis State/Prov.: IN 02-2958 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit action) _____ZIP: 46250-0457 Country: USA

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true paper. of the original document.

Kenneth J. Waite

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

PATENT

0.3

舌

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Roche Diagnostics GmbH ("ASSIGNOR"), a German corporation having its principal office at Sandhofer Strasse 116, D-68298 Mannheim, Germany, owns U.S. Patent Application Serial No.10/192,826, filed July 9, 2002, entitled MODULAR ANALYTICAL SYSTEM; and

WHEREAS, Roche Diagnostics Corporation ("ASSIGNEE"), an Indiana corporation having its principal office at 9115 Hague Road, Indianapolis, Indiana 46250, United States of America, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid to ASSIGNOR by ASSIGNEE, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, sells and transfers all rights, title and interest in the Application, including any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, reissues, extensions, or other U.S. patent applications claiming the benefit of the filing date of the Application, to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for the Application, including any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, reissues or extensions thereof, to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

ASSIGNOR does hereby covenant and agree with ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that ASSIGNOR will not execute any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and that ASSIGNOR will execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this assignment, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissued, reexamined or extended Letters of Patent of the United States of America that may issue from the Application.

Date: October 17, 2002

Roche Diagnostics GmbH

· / / / /

Printed Name: Dr. Michael Jung Dr. Anton Silber

Title: Vice President Director

\\RIDNFDAT6\VOL1\core\IPLD\IDs\01001-01199\01059us\Assignment from RDG to RDC.doc

RECORDED: 01/23/2003

PATENT REEL: 013689 FRAME: 0808

i.V.